
AMENDMENT N0.1 TO CONTRACT PESM3T33 WITH ELITE AUTOMATIC FIRE
PROTECTION

THtS AMENDMENT is execs ~~s 22'x°' day of March, 2p19 by and between Elite
Automatic Fire Protection, (he~rn ̀"Contract') and COUNTY OF NEVADA (herein "County").

Said Amendment wilt amend ft~e prior agreement between the parties entitled Airport Hangar Fire

Suppression Systems executed on Mardh 15, 2019.

WHEREAS, a Standard Public 1Pllorks Contract was executed between the County and

Contractor to repair and restore the fire damaged suppression system at the Airport Hangar

located at 12640 Loma R6ca f3irive in Gr~.ss Valley, CA and additional ~erorlc is required to repair

the damage; and

WHEREAS, both pa~ies desire to amend fF~eir agreement to increase the contract

amount for these additional secr~iaa~s;, and

NOW, THEREFOREa pates h~r+ein agree as follows:

1. That this amendment shad bc~ as of March 22, 2019.

2. That Page 1 (§2) mCc~n6raict P~iea~~"„ b~ amended to increase the maximum

contract amount of $11,042 bar $10„3G~{ to $21,406.00.

3. That E~chibit B mScope of 1MorK" be amended as follows:
- Replace compresses and ~ piping.
-Add accelerator, flat check assembly and Iwo check valves on riser trim.

-Add pressure a~visor~/ swish.
- Pressurize syst~rra in occupied side of hanger and corirect leaks.

4. That the payment paragraph in F~rhbit B "Scope of Wor1c' be amended as

follows:
Contractor to be paid Ira full upa+n completion of the work and full acceptance

by ~iee ~vua~t~ ire ~~ art t~ ~x ~~~►t of $'V2,~l4~.2m, ~ch~^...h ;~e~l~d~ ~
10°k corrtingenc~" be changed to "a not to exceed amount of $23,546.60
which includes a 10~ conitingency.~

5. That in all other respells tt~ prior agreement of the parties shall remain in
full force and eff~ except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEV'~DR

c_.

.eye/ ~ l 1
_..Agent

CUNTRACT~t:

By:



COUNTY of NEVADA
950 MAIDU AVENUE NEVADA CITY CA 95959

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT:
CONTRACT DATE:
REQ #

P.O. #

a~ ~~ ~re
Sup cession S stem CHANGE ORDER

NUMBER 1

COR ~ 1

DATE:
INITIATOR:
DEPARTMENT:

21-Mar-19

15-Mar-i9 T. Homer

27931 IGS

PESM 3733

TO: Elite Automatic Fire Protection Syste~r~s, lnc
PQ Box 1550
Loomis, CA 95650

THtS CONTRACT SHALL BE CHANGED d~S FOLL~!►S~
Comple#e the unforseen repairs on ft~ ~e sp~c~er smart nnGud"mg
Replace compressor and associated pi~ireg
Add accelerator, fiioat check asses„ ~ a lc ~maha~ a~ r ~rirn
Add pressure supervisory switch
Pressurize system in axup'~ed side aE hana~er au~dl 6eaiks

vendor#110024

610,364.00

i~IIET ~ORAC~4IPYA' F~8 ~k-Ya~ CF~4NGE ORDER: Total s70,36t.00
TIME EXTEN~~I N~ /4PPLICABLE: 30 days

Contra~or agrees tisat ~ c~~ils ~.ssoc~ate~d with this CHANGE are included +n this
CtiF1NCE OR[~FJ~ ' and profit plus dela if appC~able.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
ORIGINAL CONTRACT.~IRAOUNT: $11,042.00
C:?l~TIRlGEld~Y ~w+~.E^ TOTAL E~D~UAA~~t~D X13,182.60
PREVIOUS CHANGESa {NUI~916ERS) 0 THRU 0 $O.Of}
CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDWG PREaAIOUS CHANGES: $11,042.00
AMOUNT OF THIS C{-iP~NGE: $10,364.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE: $21,406.00
CONTINGENCY REMA{NING
CONTRACT TIME INGREASE DUE TO Tl-91S CHHNGE (if any): 30 days 5!10/2019
REVISED COMPLETION DATE IN~l!lDIF11~ PHIS CHANGE:

APPROVED
COUNTY

Project Manager ~ dada

n
P ~ date

---

:3 2~
CON CT date


